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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

DRILLHOLE

1981

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Molybdenum 0.009 %

Gold 0.20 g/t

Copper 0.121 %

Intercepts included up to 0.009 per cent molybdenum 

over 1 metre and 0.20 grams per tonne gold over 2 

metres in hole C81-3, while hole C81-2 yielded up to 

0.121 per cent copper over 1 metre

Assessment Report 10385

N

NORTH

1980

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Copper 0.20 % from another zone of mineralization is exposed on the 

Coyote 10 claim

Assessment Report 9567
N

OUTCROP

1980

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Molybdenum 0.1300 %

Assessment Report 9567.

N
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